# URBAN DISTRICT OF WELLING-BOROUGH.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Wellingborough intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

FRANK E. GADD, Clerk of the Council. Council Offices,

Wellingborough. 15th June, 1939.

(045)

# URBAN DISTRICT OF SANDOWN-SHANKLIN.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Sandown-Shanklin intend, after the expiration of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

HAROLD BAKER, Clerk to the Council.

Town Hall,

Shanklin, I.W.

22nd June, 1939.

(222)

#### RURAL DISTRICT OF PRESTON.

CONFIRMATION OF BUILDING BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Preston intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

F. B. Young, Clerk of the Council. 23rd June, 1939. (052)

# COUNTY BOROUGH OF MIDDLES-BROUGH.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of the County Borough of Middlesbrough intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

PRESTON KITCHEN, Town Clerk.

Municipal Buildings, Middlesbrough. 27th June, 1939. (047)

### RURAL DISTRICT OF THORNBURY.

CONFIRMATION OF BUILDING BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Thornbury intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made under the Public Health Act, 1936, by the Rural District Council Thornbury for the Rural District of Thornbury.

JOHN G. WICKS, Clerk of the Council. 21st June, 1939.

#### BOROUGH OF NEWBURY.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of Newbury intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council under the Public Health Act, 1936.

S. WIDDICOMBE, Town Clerk.

Municipal Buildings, Newbury. 27th June, 1939. (236)

#### RURAL DISTRICT OF MILDENHALL.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Mildenhall intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

F. DANNATT, Clerk to the Council.

Council Offices, Mildenhall. 23rd June, 1939. (048)

# GAS REGULATION ACT, 1920.

DRIGHLINGTON AND GILDERSOME GAS (CHARGES) ORDER, 1922.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Drighlington and Gildersome Gas (Charges) Order, 1922, that on and after the 1st day of October, 1939, that of the 1st day of October, 1939, that of the 1st day of October, 1939, that of the 1st day of October, 1939, the 1st day of Octo the calorific value of the gas which the Drighlington and Gildersome Gas Light Company intend to supply will be 500 British Thermal Units per cubic foot.

Dated this 22nd day of June, 1939.

For the Drighlington and Gildersome Gas Light Company,

Morris Driver, Secretary and Manager. (135)

### GAS REGULATION ACT, 1920.

THE PUDSEY GAS (CHARGES) ORDER, 1921.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of the Pudsey Gas (Charges) Order, 1921, that on and after the 1st day of October, 1939, the calorific value of the gas which the Pudsey Coal Gas Company intend to supply will be 500 British Thermal Units per cubic foot.

Dated this 24th day of June, 1939.

For the Pudsey Coal Gas Company, E. B. CRADDOCK, Acting Manager. (136)